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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

AEPP-236-10

GORDON/ST. CROIX FLOWAGE ASSOCIATION: Gordon-St. Croix Flowage CLP/EWM AIS Education Project
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Education

COMPLETE

4/1/2010

12/31/2011

The Gordon-St. Croix Flowage Association is sponsoring an AlS prevention and education project. Project activities include:
1) Clean Boat/Clean Water program on the flowage; 2) Public Outreach and Education about AIS; 3) Aquatic plant survey
and mapping; 4) Water quality, level, and flow assessment; 5) AlS control; 6) Wild Rice survey; 7) APM plan.

Deliverables include: 1) Final Report summarizing project accomplishments including watercraft inspections and a lake
monitoring report detailing total time and number of people reached; 2) CB/CW survey results; daily results will be entered into
the DNR CB/CW database; 3) Report on outreach projects/presentations/lake fairs including copies of press releases,
newsletters, and distributed materials; 4) Results of Aquatic Plant Surveys with maps, AIS locations, and results of Aquatic
Plant Vouchers; 5) Results of water quality analysis, water level evaluation, and water flow analysis; 6) AlS control activities
including diver removal, chemical, and biological control; 7) EWM seed bank analysis; 8) Wild Rice survey; 9) An Aquatic Plant
Management Plan; 10) AIS related materials generated or paid for by this grant.

Special project conditions: WDNR\2019s Aquatic Plant Management in Wisconsin guidance must be followed for point-
intercept survey monitoring and/or aquatic plant management plan development. The project sponsor shall immediately
contact the DNR in the event a new aquatic invasive species infestation.

This scope summarizes the project detail provided in the application and does not negate tasks/deliverables described

therein. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a
format specified by the regional AIS Coordinator. It is recommended that Grantee provide DNR with a draft final report.

Grantee is GORDON/ST. CROIX FLOWAGE ASSOCIATION

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Gordon/St Croix Flowage = GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 4/1/2010 12/31/2011 Gordon/St Croix

Associ
Wilson, Lorna

Wilson, Roger

ENT Flowage Association
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 4/1/2010 12/31/2011

TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE  4/1/2010 12/31/2011

Project Statuses

Date

Actions

Reported By Status Comments
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Action Detailed Description
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, CBCW-2740300
Clean Waters

Monitor Water Quality or Sediment 34876416

Aquatic Plant Monitoring or Survey 34876416

Information and Education

Aguatic Plant Management Plan

Grant Awarded

Monitoring Stations
Station ID

163299

163236

163235

Assessment Units

AEPP-236-10

Name

Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island

St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

WBIC Segment Local Name
2689800 2 Totagatic River
2689800 5 Totagatic River
2689800 15 Totagatic River
2692900 1 Minong Flowage
2740300 1 St. Croix Flowage

Lab Account Codes
Account Code

AS008

AS008

AS009

ASO010

Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Description

AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)

Form Name

Method Description

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID

4/28/2010 13:00 COMPLETE SCF-DH-APR 163235

4/28/2010 13:00 COMPLETE SCF-MNB-AP 163236

Start Date End Date  Status

4/1/2008 PROPOSED
4/1/2010 PROPOSED
4/1/2010 PROPOSED

4/1/2010 12/31/2011 PROPOSED
4/1/2010 12/31/2011 PROPOSED
4/1/2010 12/31/2011 COMPLETE

Comments

Official Name
Totagatic River
Totagatic River
Totagatic River
Minong Flowage

St Croix Flowage

Start Date
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960

Station Name

St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

End Date

12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099

St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
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4/28/2010 13:00 COMPLETE SCF-NW-APR
5/25/2010 13:00 COMPLETE SCF-MNB-MAY
5/25/2010 14:00 COMPLETE SCF-DH-MAY
5/25/2010 14:00 COMPLETE SCF-NW-MAY
6/29/2010 10:30 COMPLETE SCF-MNB-JN
6/29/2010 11:00 COMPLETE SCF-NW-JUN
6/29/2010 11:30 COMPLETE SCF-DH-JUN
7/26/2010 12:00 COMPLETE SCF-DH-JUL
7/26/2010 13:00 COMPLETE SCF-NW-JUL
7/26/2010 13:30 COMPLETE SCF-MNB-JL
8/23/2010 10:00 COMPLETE SCF-MNB-AG
8/23/2010 10:30 COMPLETE SCF-NW-AUG
8/23/2010 11:00 COMPLETE SCF-DH-AUG
9/28/2010 10:30 COMPLETE SCF-MNB-SP
9/28/2010 11:00 COMPLETE SCF-NW-SEP
9/28/2010 11:30 COMPLETE SCF-DH-SEP
10/11/2010 11:00 COMPLETE SCF-MNB-OC
10/11/2010 11:30 COMPLETE SCH-NW-OCT
10/11/2010 12:00 COMPLETE SCF-DH-OCT
Documents
Title Description
Aquatic Plant Management
Plan for the St. Croix
Flowage, Douglas County -
2010 Addition
Budget
Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:
Combined Total: $0.00
Funding

Source

Organization

163299
163236
163235
163299
163236
163299
163235
163235
163299
163236
163236
163299
163235
163236
163299
163235
163236
163299
163235

Author

Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows

St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

Published Comments

1/1/2010

Amount Start Date End Date



