Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: AEPP-236-10

Name: GORDON/ST. CROIX FLOWAGE ASSOCIATION: Gordon-St. Croix Flowage CLP/EWM AIS Education Project

Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Aquatic Invasives Education

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2010 **End Date:** 12/31/2011

Purpose: The Gordon-St. Croix Flowage Association is sponsoring an AIS prevention and education project. Project activities include:

1) Clean Boat/Clean Water program on the flowage; 2) Public Outreach and Education about AIS; 3) Aquatic plant survey

and mapping; 4) Water quality, level, and flow assessment; 5) AIS control; 6) Wild Rice survey; 7) APM plan.

Deliverables include: 1) Final Report summarizing project accomplishments including watercraft inspections and a lake monitoring report detailing total time and number of people reached; 2) CB/CW survey results; daily results will be entered into the DNR CB/CW database; 3) Report on outreach projects/presentations/lake fairs including copies of press releases, newsletters, and distributed materials; 4) Results of Aquatic Plant Surveys with maps, AIS locations, and results of Aquatic Plant Vouchers; 5) Results of water quality analysis, water level evaluation, and water flow analysis; 6) AIS control activities including diver removal, chemical, and biological control; 7) EWM seed bank analysis; 8) Wild Rice survey; 9) An Aquatic Plant Management Plan; 10) AIS related materials generated or paid for by this grant.

Special project conditions: WDNR\2019s Aquatic Plant Management in Wisconsin guidance must be followed for point-intercept survey monitoring and/or aquatic plant management plan development. The project sponsor shall immediately contact the DNR in the event a new aquatic invasive species infestation.

This scope summarizes the project detail provided in the application and does not negate tasks/deliverables described therein. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a format specified by the regional AIS Coordinator. It is recommended that Grantee provide DNR with a draft final report.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is GORDON/ST. CROIX FLOWAGE ASSOCIATION

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People							
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments	
Gordon/St Croix Flowage Associ	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	COMPLETE	4/1/2010	12/31/2011	Gordon/St Croix Flowage Association		
Wilson, Lorna	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	4/1/2010	12/31/2011			
Wilson, Roger	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	4/1/2010	12/31/2011			

Project Statuses

Date F	Reported By	Status	Comments
--------	-------------	--------	----------

Actions

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, Clean Waters	CBCW-2740300	4/1/2008		PROPOSED
Monitor Water Quality or Sediment	34876416	4/1/2010		PROPOSED
Aquatic Plant Monitoring or Survey	34876416	4/1/2010		PROPOSED
Information and Education		4/1/2010	12/31/2011	PROPOSED
Aquatic Plant Management Plan		4/1/2010	12/31/2011	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	AEPP-236-10	4/1/2010	12/31/2011	COMPLETE

Monitoring Stations						
Station ID	Name	Comments				
163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows					
163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island					
163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A					

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
2689800	2	Totagatic River	Totagatic River		
2689800	5	Totagatic River	Totagatic River		
2689800	15	Totagatic River	Totagatic River		
2692900	1	Minong Flowage	Minong Flowage		
2740300	1	St. Croix Flowage	St Croix Flowage		

Lab Account Codes							
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date				
AS008	AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)	1/1/1960	12/31/2099				
AS008	AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)	1/1/1960	12/31/2099				
AS009	AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)	1/1/1960	12/31/2099				
AS010	AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)	1/1/1960	12/31/2099				

Forms	
Form Code	Form Name

Methods	
Method Code	Method Description

Fieldwork Events						
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name		
4/28/2010 13:00	COMPLETE	SCF-DH-APR	163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A		
4/28/2010 13:00	COMPLETE	SCF-MNB-AP	163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

4/28/2010 13:00	COMPLETE	SCF-NW-APR	163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows
5/25/2010 13:00	COMPLETE	SCF-MNB-MAY	163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
5/25/2010 14:00	COMPLETE	SCF-DH-MAY	163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A
5/25/2010 14:00	COMPLETE	SCF-NW-MAY	163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows
6/29/2010 10:30	COMPLETE	SCF-MNB-JN	163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
6/29/2010 11:00	COMPLETE	SCF-NW-JUN	163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows
6/29/2010 11:30	COMPLETE	SCF-DH-JUN	163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A
7/26/2010 12:00	COMPLETE	SCF-DH-JUL	163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A
7/26/2010 13:00	COMPLETE	SCF-NW-JUL	163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows
7/26/2010 13:30	COMPLETE	SCF-MNB-JL	163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
8/23/2010 10:00	COMPLETE	SCF-MNB-AG	163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
8/23/2010 10:30	COMPLETE	SCF-NW-AUG	163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows
8/23/2010 11:00	COMPLETE	SCF-DH-AUG	163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A
9/28/2010 10:30	COMPLETE	SCF-MNB-SP	163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
9/28/2010 11:00	COMPLETE	SCF-NW-SEP	163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows
9/28/2010 11:30	COMPLETE	SCF-DH-SEP	163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A
10/11/2010 11:00	COMPLETE	SCF-MNB-OC	163236	St Croix Flowage - Main Basin - Site B - Nr Wilcox Island
10/11/2010 11:30	COMPLETE	SCH-NW-OCT	163299	Saint Croix Flowage - The Narrows
10/11/2010 12:00	COMPLETE	SCF-DH-OCT	163235	St Croix Flowage - Near Dam Deep Hole Site A

Documents								
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments				
Aquatic Plant Management Plan for the St. Croix Flowage, Douglas County - 2010 Addition			1/1/2010					

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date